COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

Estimate Sunmary

Esti mate Run 2/10/2026 12: 10

PM
Contid: C24015 Estimate No: 0010 PROGRESS Item Code Yr: 05

Contract Description: Percent Tine: 98. 39¥% Oiginal Tine: 100. 00
|-70 DOAD CANYON VARI ABLE S| GNALS

Pay Period Start: 6/ 26/ 2025 Revi sed Ti ne: 124. 00
Proj ect No: SHE Pay Period Ending: 07/ 05/ 2025 Time Charged: 122. 00000
Project Counties: 044 - EAGLE Date Let: 05/11/2023 Date Time Started: 05/ 13/ 2024
Region 3 Date Awar ded: 06/21/2023 Date Wrk Began: 05/ 13/ 2024
Contractor:

Lumi n8 Transportati on Technol ogi es,
LLC

5920 LAMAR STREET

ARVADA, CO 80003

Dat e Contract Executed:

Date Notice to Proceed:

06/ 30/ 2023
07/ 05/ 2023

Days Charged:

122. 00000

Dat e Accepted: 2/9/2026

Current Tot al

This Estimte

24015-BI D
Current $4, 811, 098. 79 Partici pating $ 4,811,098.79 $ 194, 752. 19
Projected Ant:
Awar d Proj ect $4, 956, 044. 15 Non- Par ti ci pati ng 0. 00
Ant :
Per cent 100. 00% Total Earnings 4,811, 098. 79 194, 752. 19
Conpl et e:
Remai ni ng $0. 00 St ockpil ed Materials 0.00 0.00
Proj ect ed
Funds:
Gross Earni ngs 4,811, 098. 79 194, 752. 19
Ret ai nage -74,340. 59 0. 00
Securities Encunbered
Net Ear ni ngs 4,736, 758. 20 194, 752. 19
Amount Due 4,736, 758. 20 194, 752. 19
Total for 24015-BID $ 194, 752. 19
Paynent Due $ 194, 752. 19
Approved for Paynent By Devin Ray 02/09/2026
Esti mate Comment:
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
PRQJECT: CONTI D C24015 PCN: 24015-BIC
ESTI MATE NO 10

Qy Amount
Price/ Unit Prev Qy This qgatteo this
Peri od Peri od

Ref Item Item Bl D+CO
No. No. Description Quantity

Cumul ati ve
Anmount

24015-BI D

0200 - ROADWAY

001 201-00001 dearing and 1.23 $5, 781. 14/ ACRE 0.55 0. 00 0.55 $0. 00 $3, 179. 63
Grubbi ng |
ACRE

002 202-00002 Renoval of 1.00 $2, 852. 00/ EACH 1.00 0. 00 1.00 $0. 00 $2, 852. 00
Structure
(Special) |
EACH

003 202-00810 Renpval of 5. 00 $459. 00/ EACH 5. 00 0. 00 5. 00 $0. 00 $2, 295. 00
Ground Sign |
EACH

004 202-00821 Renpval of 5. 00 $66. 00/ EACH 5. 00 0.00 5. 00 $0. 00 $330. 00
Si gn Panel |
EACH

005 202-01300 Renoval of 7.00 $929. 00/ EACH 6. 00 0. 00 6. 00 $0. 00 $5, 574. 00
End Anchor age
| EACH

006 203-01597 Potholing | 250. 00 $387. 00/ HOUR 78. 00 0. 00 78.00 $0. 00 $30, 186. 00
HOUR

007 208-00002 Erosion Log 800. 00 $13. 00/ LF 1, 080. 00 0. 00 1, 080. 00 $0. 00 $14, 040. 00
Type 1 (12
Inch) | LF

008 208-00035 Aggregate Bag  400. 00 $15. 00/ LF 0.00 0. 00 0.00 $0. 00 $0. 00
| LF

009 208-00046 Pre- 2.00 $3, 945. 00/ EACH 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
fabricated
Concrete
Washout
Structure

(Type 1) |
EACH

010 208-00051 Storm Drain 100. 00 $25. 00/ LF 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
I nl et
Protection
(Type 1) | LF

011 208-00103 Removal and 40. 00 $66. 00/ HOUR 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Di sposal of
Sedi ment
(Labor) | HOUR
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PRQJECT:

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

CONTI D C24015
ESTI MATE NO 10

PCN: 24015-BIC

Ref Item
No. No.

Item Bl D+CO
Description Quantity

Qy

Price/ Unit Prev Qy This

Peri od

Qy to
Dat e

Anmount
this
Peri od

Cumul ati ve
Anmount

24015-BI D

0200 - ROADWAY
012 208-00105

013 208-00106

014 208-00107

015 208-00207

087 210-01130

016 212-00700

017 212-00702

018 212-00703

019 212-00707

020 213-00012

Renoval and 40. 00
Di sposal of

Sedi nent

(Equi pnent) |

HOUR

Sweepi ng 20. 00
( Sedi nent
Renoval ) |

HOUR

Renoval of 20. 00

Trash | HOUR

Er osi on 100. 00
Control
Managenent |

DAY

Reset 600. 00
Guardrail Type

3 | LF | Added

Per CMO # 003

| Added Per

CMO # 003

Organi ¢ 369. 00
Fertilizer |

LB

Biotic Soil
Amendnent s
(Hydraulically

Applied) | LB

4, 305. 00

Humate | LB 246. 00

Seedi ng 1.23
(Native)
Hydraulic |
ACRE

Spr ay-on 1.23
Mil ch Bl anket
| ACRE

$68.

$219

$164

$1, 457

$45.

$3

$3.

$3

$6, 809

$8, 548

00/ HOUR

00/ HOUR

00/ HOUR

00/ DAY

00/ LF

00/ LB

00/ LB

00/ LB

43/ ACRE

37/ ACRE

0.00

0.00

5.00

16. 00

499. 00

225.00

2,625.00

150. 00

0

0

0

0

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

00

00

00

.00

.00

0. 00

0.00

5.00

16. 00

499. 00

225.00

2,625.00

150. 00

$0. 00 $0. 00

$0. 00 $0. 00

$0. 00 $820. 00

$0. 00 $23, 312. 00

$0. 00 $22, 455. 00

$0. 00 $675. 00

$0. 00 $7, 875. 00

$0. 00 $450. 00

$0. 00 $5, 447. 54

$0. 00 $6, 838. 70
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
PRQJECT: CONTI D C24015
ESTI MATE NO 10

PCN: 24015-BIC

Ref ltem Item Bl D+CO Ly Qy to

No. No. Description Quantity Priee) Uit ey Oy I;rehrlisod Dat e

Anmount
this
Peri od

Cumul ati ve

Anmount

24015-BI D

0200 - ROADWAY

021 216-00201 Soil 50. 00 $14. 00/ SY 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
Ret enti on
Bl anket
(Straw
Coconut)
( Bi odegr adabl e
Cass 1) | SY

022 606-00302 Guardrail 2,581.00 $65. 00/ LF 2,475. 00 0.00 2,475.00
Type 3 (31
Inch M dwest
Guardrai |
Systenm) | LF

023 606-01340 End Anchorage 6. 00 $6, 187. 00/ EACH 6. 00 0. 00 6. 00
Type 3D | EACH

024 606-02003 End Anchorage 10. 00 $9, 009. 00/ EACH 10. 00 0. 00 10. 00
(Nonfl ared) |
EACH

025 607-11525 Fence 100. 00 $17. 00/ LF 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
(Plastic) | LF

026 612-00260 Location 11. 00 $145. 00/ EACH 11. 00 0. 00 11.00
Mar ker (Fi ber
Optic) (Done) |
EACH

027 612-00270 Location 50. 00 $125. 00/ EACH 50. 00 0. 00 50. 00
Mar ker
(Utility)(Flat
Slat) | EACH

028 613-00102 1 Inch 160. 00 $50. 00/ LF 81. 00 0. 00 81. 00
El ectri cal
Condui t
(Gal vani zed
Ri gi d Conduit)
(Specia ) |
LF

029 613-00206 2 Inch 6, 050. 00 $119. 00/ LF 6, 554. 00 0. 00 6, 554. 00
El ectri cal
Condui t
(Bored) | LF

030 613-00306 3 Inch 1, 400. 00 $123. 00/ LF 1, 373.00 0. 00 1, 373.00
El ectri cal
Condui t
(Bored) | LF

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

$0.

$160, 875.

$37, 122.

$90, 090.

$0.

$1, 595.

$6, 250.

$4, 050.

$779, 926.

$168, 879.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

PRQJECT: CONTI D:. C24015 PCN: 24015-BI D
ESTI MATE NO. 10
Anmount .
Ref ltem Item Bl D+CO : : Q:_y Qy to . Curul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
’ ' P y Peri od Peri od
24015-BI D
0200 - ROADWAY
031 613-01100 1 Inch 600. 00 $29. 00/ LF 274. 00 0.00 274. 00 $0. 00 $7, 946. 00
El ectri cal
Condui t
(Plastic) | LF
032 613-01200 2 Inch 10, 500. 00 $68. 25/ LF 7,452.00 0. 00 7,452. 00 $0. 00 $508, 599. 00
El ectri cal
Condui t
(Plastic) | LF
033 613-04100 Electrical 1.00 $4,921.00/L S 1.00 0. 00 1.00 $0. 00 $4,921. 00
System
Modi fi cati ons
| LS
034 613-04120 1 Inch 100. 00 $36. 00/ LF 168. 00 0. 00 168. 00 $0. 00 $6, 048. 00
El ectri cal
Condui t
(Li quidtight
Fl exi bl e
Metal) | LF
035 613-07002 Type Two Pull 49. 00 $1, 542. 00/ EACH 50. 00 0.00 50. 00 $0. 00 $77, 100. 00
Box | EACH
036 613-07003 Type Three 1.00 $2, 008. 00/ EACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Pull Box |
EACH
037 613-07011 Pull Box 9. 00 $2, 560. 00/ EACH 9. 00 0. 00 9. 00 $0. 00 $23, 040. 00
(11"x18"x12")
| EACH
038 613-07023 Pull Box 15. 00 $7, 763. 00/ EACH 17.00 0.00 17.00 $0. 00 $131, 971. 00
(24" x36" x24")
| EACH
039 613-10000 Wring | L S 1.00 $57,057.00/L S 1.00 0. 00 1.00 $0. 00 $57, 057. 00
089 613-10010 Wring 1.00 $27,650.00/L S 1.00 0. 00 1.00 $0. 00 $27, 650. 00
(Special) | L
S | (Roadway
Li ghting

Repair) Added
per CMO # 005
| (Roadway

Li ghting
Repair) Added
per CMO # 005
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PRQJECT:

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

CONTI D C24015
ESTI MATE NO 10

PCN: 24015-BIC

Ref Item
No. No.

Item

Bl D+CO
Description Quantity

Qy

Price/ Unit Prev Qy This

Peri od

Qy to
Dat e

Anmount
this
Peri od

Cumul ati ve
Anmount

24015-BI D

0200 - ROADWAY
040 613-10015

041 613-32400

042 613-40000

043 613-40010

044 613-50109

045 613-50350

088 613-60700

046 613-80274

047 613-81690

048 613-81699

Br eakaway
Wring System
| EACH

Li ght
St andard Steel
(40 Foot) |
EACH

Concrete
Foundat i on Pad
| EACH

Li ght
St andar d
Foundation |
EACH

Met er Power
Pedest al |
EACH

Power
Tr ansf or mer
LS

Troubl eshootin
g | HOUR |
(Electrical)

( Roadway

Li ghti ng)
Added per CMO
# 004 |
(Electrical)

( Roadway

Li ghti ng)
Added per CMO
# 004

Structure
Mount ed
Di sconnect
Switch | EACH

Safety Switch
| EACH

Safety Switch
NEMA 3R, 30
Ampere, 2-

pol e, 240 Volt
| EACH

50. 00

3.00

16. 00

$1, 327.

$5, 783.

$1, 865.

$4, 699.

$10, 748.

$3, 060.

$295.

$1, 320.

$789.

$690.

00/ EACH

00/ EACH

00/ EACH

00/ EACH

00/ EACH

0o/L S

00/ HOUR

00/ EACH

00/ EACH

00/ EACH

50. 00

16. 00

35.00

0. 00

85. 00

16. 00

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$10, 325.

$0.

$0.

$0.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

$1, 327.

$28, 915.

$1, 865.

$23, 495.

$10, 748.

$3, 060.

$25, 075.

$7, 920.

$2, 367.

$11, 040.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
PRQJECT: CONTI D C24015 PCN: 24015-BIC
ESTI MATE NO 10

Amount .
Ref Item Item Bl D+CO : . Q:_y Qy to . Cumul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
’ : P y Peri od Peri od

24015-BI D

0200 - ROADWAY

049 613-81800 Branch 2.00 $7, 433. 00/ EACH 2.00 0. 00 2.00 $0. 00 $14, 866. 00
Circuit Panel
(Special) |
EACH

050 614-01226 Steel 270. 00 $268. 00/ LF 276. 00 0.00 276.00 $0. 00 $73, 968. 00
Si gnpost (W
12x26) | LF

051 614-03007 Concrete 18. 00 $3, 437. 00/ EACH 18. 00 0. 00 18. 00 $0. 00 $61, 866. 00
Footing (Type
7) | EACH

052 614-10127 Variable 18. 00 $18, 363. 00/ EACH 18. 00 0.00 18. 00 $0. 00 $330, 534. 00
Speed Limt
Sign | EACH

053 614-72830 9. 00 $29, 531. 00/ EACH 9. 00 0. 00 9. 00 $0.00  $265, 779. 00
Communi cat i ons
Cabi net | EACH

054 614-72887 M crowave 7.00 $13, 541. 00/ EACH 7.00 0. 00 7.00 $0. 00 $94, 787. 00
Vehi cl e Radar
Det ector |
EACH

055 614-86735 Weat her 1.00 $58,665.00/L S 1.00 0. 00 1.00 $0. 00 $58, 665. 00
Sensor | L S

056 614-86741 \Weat her 1.00 $88, 962. 00/ EACH 1.00 0. 00 1.00 $0. 00 $88, 962. 00
Moni t ori ng
System | EACH

057 614-86752 Fol d- Over 1.00 $53, 267. 00/ EACH 1.00 0. 00 1.00 $0. 00 $53, 267. 00
Tower (ITS) |
EACH

058 614-87010 Fiber Optic 8, 985. 00 $6. 25/ LF 8, 750. 00 0.00 8, 750. 00 $0. 00 $54, 687. 50
Cable (Single
Mbde) (12
Fiber) | LF

059 614-87012 Fiber Optic 7.00 $1, 952. 00/ EACH 7.00 0. 00 7.00 $0. 00 $13, 664. 00
Term nation
Panel (12

Fi ber) | EACH
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

PRQJECT: CONTI D: C24015 PCN: 24015-BI D
ESTI MATE NO 10
Amount .
Ref Item Item Bl D+CO . . Q:_y Qy to . Cumul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
’ : P y Peri od Peri od

24015-BI D

0200 - ROADWAY

060 614-87015 Buffer Tube 7.00 $637. 00/ EACH 7.00 0. 00 7.00 $0. 00 $4, 459. 00
Fan Qut Kit |
EACH

061 614-87350 Test Fiber 1. 00 $6,500.00/L S 0. 00 1.00 1.00 $6, 500. 00 $6, 500. 00
Optic Cable |
LS

062 614-87692 Ethernet 7.00 $11, 005. 00/ EACH 7.00 0. 00 7.00 $0. 00 $77,035. 00
Switch Type |1
| EACH

063 625-00000 Construction 1.00 $30, 600. 00/L S 0.50 0. 50 1.00 $15, 300. 00 $30, 600. 00
Surveying | L
S

064 626-00000 Mobilization 1.00 $593,950.00/L S 0.73 0. 27 1.00 $157, 740. 59 $593, 950. 00
| LS

065 626-01113 Public 150. 00 $111. 00/ DAY 256. 00 0. 00 256. 00 $0. 00 $28, 416. 00
I nfornmation
Management
(Tier 111) |
DAY

066 630-00000 Flagging | 200. 00 $53. 00/ HOUR 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
HOUR

067 630-00007 Traffic 25.00 $345. 00/ DAY 28.00 0. 00 28.00 $0. 00 $9, 660. 00
Cont r ol
I nspection |
DAY

068 630-00012 Traffic 100. 00 $2,112. 00/ DAY 117. 00 0.00 117.00 $0.00  $247,104.00
Cont r ol
Managenent |
DAY

069 630-80341 Construction 20. 00 $77. 00/ EACH 5.40 0. 60 6. 00 $46. 20 $462. 00
Traffic Sign
(Panel Size A
| EACH

070 630-80342 Construction 70. 00 $141. 00/ EACH 36. 90 4.10 41. 00 $578. 10 $5, 781. 00
Traffic Sign
(Panel Size B)
| EACH
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

PRQJECT: CONTI D: C24015 PCN: 24015-BI D
ESTI MATE NO 10
Amount .
Ref ltem Item Bl D+CO : : Q:_y Qy to . Curul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
‘ ' P y Peri od Peri od

24015-BI D

0200 - ROADWAY

071 630-80343 Construction 8.00 $162. 00/ EACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Traffic Sign
(Panel Size C
| EACH

072 630-80355 Portable 2.00 $10, 558. 00/ EACH 1.80 0. 20 2.00 $2,111. 60 $21, 116. 00
Message Sign
Panel | EACH

073 630-80358 Advance 2.00 $2, 112. 00/ EACH 2.70 0. 30 3.00 $633. 60 $6, 336. 00
WAr ni ng
Fl ashi ng or
Sequenci ng
Arrow Panel (C
Type) | EACH

074 630-80363 Drum 40. 00 $106. 00/ EACH 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Channel i zi ng
Device (Wth
Li ght)
(Fl'ashing) |
EACH

075 630-80380 Traffic Cone 100. 00 $28. 00/ EACH 333. 00 37.00 370. 00 $1, 036. 00 $10, 360. 00
| EACH

076 630-80393 Stackable 32.00 $70. 00/ EACH 29.70 3.30 33.00 $231. 00 $2, 310. 00
Verti cal
Panel s | EACH

077 630-85041 Mbbile 100. 00 $1, 122. 00/ DAY 212.00 0. 00 212.00 $0.00  $237,864.00
Attenuator |
DAY

078 632-00000 Night Wrk 1.00 $74,385.00/L S 1.00 0.00 1.00 $0. 00 $74, 385. 00
Lighting | L S

079 700-70010 F/ A M nor 180, 000. 00 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Cont r act
Revisions | F
A

080 700-70016 F/ A Fuel Cost 0.01 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Adj ustment | F

081 700-70023 F/ A On-The- 2,000. 00 $1.00/F A 3, 200. 00 0. 00 3, 200. 00 $0. 00 $3, 200. 00
Job Trainee |
F A
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
PRQJECT: CONTI D C24015 PCN: 24015-BIC
ESTI MATE NO 10

Amount .
Ref ltem Item Bl D+CO : : Q:_y Qy to . Curul ati ve
No. No. Description Quantity Priee) Uit ey Oy I;rehrlisod Dat e Igehrlisod Amount
24015-BI D

0200 - ROADWAY

082 700-70042 F/ A Railroad 3, 000. 00 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Flagging | F A

083 700-70082 F/A Furnish & 30, 000.00 $1.00/F A 1, 160. 31 0. 00 1, 160. 31 $0. 00 $1, 160. 31
I nst al
El ectrica
Service | F A

084 700-70111 Project First 2,000.00 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Program| F A

085 700-70380 F/ A Erosion 2,000. 00 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Control | F A

090 900-00006 Added Item 0. 00 $1. 00/ DOL 0. 00 249. 18 249. 18 $250. 11 $250. 11
(Dol lar)/ |
DOL

0200 Total $194,752.19 $4, 807, 254.79

0400 - CONSTRUCTI ON ENG NEERI NG Bl D | TEMS

086 620-00020 Sanitary 1.00 $3, 844. 00/ EACH 1.00 0. 00 1.00 $0. 00 $3, 844. 00
Facility |
EACH
0400 Tot al $0. 00 $3, 844. 00

24015-BI D Total $194, 752.19 $194, 752. 19

Invoice Total $194,752.19 $4,811,098. 79
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